

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 14774-14775/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2012 in CRLRP No.342/2007, dated  
07/02/2013 in CRP No.342/2007,IA No.1/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA  
AT GULBARGA)

RAMASWAMY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 14774-14775 of 2013 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner  
no.1-Ramaswamy and his wife-complainant in the case have resumed  
cohabitation and are living happily for the past some time.

In the circumstances and with a view to verifying the  
correctness of that assertion, we deem it proper to direct addition of  
the complainant-Channamma as party respondent no.2. Petitioner No.1  
shall deposit a sum of Rs.20,000/- towards travelling and legal  
expenses of the newly added respondent no.2 in this Court. Subject to  
the deposit being made within four weeks, notice shall issue to the  
newly added respondent no.2 for her personal appearance in this Court  
on the next date of hearing.

Post on 20th January, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|