

ITEM NO.1730

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1519-1520/2014

RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR  
Mr. Rajendra Koushik Ac, Adv.  
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. N.M. Theeerthe Gowda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant No.3 has passed away.

Let the death certificate and the relevant document be placed  
before the Court before the next date of hearing as the matters  
would then stand abated qua appellant No.3.

Let the matters be listed before the appropriate Court.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)