

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1519-1520/2014

RAMASWAMY & ORS. ... Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. ... Respondents

(IA No. 2063/2014 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 16-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR  
Mrs. Jayasheela Y.J., Adv.  
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja V.S., Adv.  
Mr. Shivappa Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Mythili S., Adv.  
Mr. P. Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.  
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the parties,  
the criminal appeals are adjourned.

List the criminal appeals on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR