

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1519-1520/2014

RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2063/2014 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 30-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Ms. Surya Gautham, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Jayasheela Y J, Adv.
Mr. Meesala Venu Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) assures this Court that an arrangement will be made for the respondent-wife and her daughter's journey to Bengaluru and return to Delhi for attending the proceedings in this Court for the next date of listing.

List on 13.02.2025.

Meanwhile, as there is possibility of settlement between the parties and some suggestions have already been received at the Bar, we asked the parties to reduce the settlement in writing and come up with that before this Court on the next date of listing.

Parties be present on the next date of listing.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)