

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1519-1520/2014

RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2063/2014 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 27-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Joseph Aristotle S, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Meesala Venu Gopal, Adv.
Mrs. Jayasheela Y J, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepal, Adv.

Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6th March, 2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR