

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1519-1520/2014

RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2063/2014 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwesh Mrunal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav S Chavan, Adv.  
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Prateek Chadha, AAG  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 09.10.2025.

Meanwhile, the parties shall appear before the Bengaluru Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru and the said Centre is requested to see if there is any possibility of settlement between the parties and file the report before this Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR