

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1519-1520/2014

RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2063/2014 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

Date : 06-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Ms. Kavya Eligeti, Adv.
Mr. Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. J.k. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.
Mr. Kushal U, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the

appellants for adjournment, matter stands adjourned.

2. List the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)